

03-25-2024

Wyoming Wild Sheep Foundation Board of Directors P.O. Box 666 Cody, WY 82414

Re: letter of Recommendation for Greg Pope

Board of Directors,

I am recommending Greg Pope for his third term on the Wyoming Wild Sheep Foundation Board of Directors.

Greg has served on the Wyoming Wild Sheep Foundation Board for the past six years. As you have noticed he has been an exemplary board member. He has contributed hundreds of hours of his personal time, as well as financially contributed to your foundation. He has been involved.

Greg is always making good unbiased decisions and recommendations when it comes to the Wyoming Wild Sheep Foundation business.

I have known and worked with Greg for more than forty-eight years. He is honest, forthright, and upstanding. He is an individual who has worked extremely hard at his own construction business, ranching, farming, support of his family and support of the Wyoming Wild Sheep Foundation.

Greg has a wife and two daughters.

Greg lives in Casper, Wyoming and is the owner of Pope Construction of Casper, Wyoming.

Greg's company has been in the commercial construction and remodeling business for more than forty years. His company has been responsible for building new buildings such as Casper College, Wyoming Medical Center, Natrona County Schools, True Oil buildings, Hilltop Bank, and others too numerous to mention.

He has remodeled office buildings and has built custom homes as well. Greg's management skills when it comes to cost savings, money management and making deadlines are unmatched in the industry.

2425 EAST YELLOWSTONE + CASPER, WY 82609
PHONE: 307-234-6100 + FAX: (307) 235-1127 + TOLL FREE: 1-800-339-7020
WEB: bardsign.com + EMAIL: bardsign@wyobeam.com

Greg has hunted many of Wyoming's big game species. He has also traveled to many places to hunt and fish other wildlife species including sheep, both with a rifle, bow, and fishing poles.

He is passionate about supporting and ensuring the future of all wildlife. He has two small ranching properties and manages them to support deer, elk and the other wildlife species that live on those lands.

Having said all the above, I would highly recommend that you consider Greg for another term on the Wyoming Wild Sheep Foundation Board of Directors. I am confident that he will continue to do an exceptional job for you.

Thank you,

erry Galles